

PUBLIC NOTICE

REVISED LAYOUT PLAN OF AL-RAZIQ GARDEN
HOUSING SCHEME FOR MEASURING AN AREA
OF 3166 KANAL 6 MARLA FALLING IN MOUZA
THIKRI WALA, SANGRAA & SAGHIYAN KHURD
SITUATED AT MAIN SHARAQPUR ROAD, TEHSIL
FEROZWALA, DISTRICT SHEIKHUPURA

The public is hereby informed that Mritinian Ahmed Sio Nazir Hussain has submitted application to Rawl Lifean Development Authority for the approval of Revised Layout Plan of the scheme. The layout plan of A-Razin Cardent Housing Scheme was approved on 14-2-2014 for an area of 3237 Kanalas 8 Marias. Now the sponsor has submitted revised layout plan for approval of 3166 Kanalas 6 Marias falling in Mouza Thikri Wala, Sangras&Saghiyan Khurd situated at Main Sharaqpur Road, Tehali Percovala, District Sheikhupura. The sponsor has proposed following changes in the already approved layout planisity changed.

a. Road network has been partially changed.
b. Locations of Public Building Sites including Graveyard Site and Parks have been changed and new sites have been proposed.
c. New commercial plots have been changed.
Any person having any objection about revised layout plan of the Scheme may within fifteen days of publication of this notion, submit the objections (if any) in writing to underlighted. Any objection filed after due date shall not be entiretained. blic is hereby informed that Mrlkhlag Ahmed Slo Nazir Hussain has sut

Deputy Director Development Control

Development & Building Control Department 151 - Abu Bakr Block, New Garden Town Lahore Telephone - 042 - 99333531-6

از دفتر ڈائر یکٹرا پر نشریش پارس اینڈ بارٹی کھرا تھارٹی ولا مور۔

المدويين عربر 162 أول على النوب المنابري 580 عدة 2023 168 راكي ما لا الماري على المراجعة والمستارية و يونيون من المراجعة والمراجعة والمراجعة المراجعة المراجعة والمراجعة specification to the specification of the specific specific specification of the GOT IN THE SATEL OF GROWTE MENT SHOP DOTAL CENTREPOSET OF DECEMBER AS - sersone - feet day of the feet of the server of the serv

102-02-003 A-CHPHARES A TANAGE - 01- STANGE A CONTRACTAL COSCIO-00

Complementarion with the compression of the contract of the transmission of the contract of the transmission of the contract o

if 412 act 25 late tal. 44 " bal 416 to 106 to 106 act and 50 hours of table on accordance to 106 by المروع المراجع المراجع والمراجع والمراجع المراجع والمراجع والمراع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراع و أولاه كالمرابط كالمتعالب كالمتعالي أوالم والمتعارب أوطال المتعارب أوالم المتعارض المتعارض والمتعارض こんひとかはくことかないりんしいいというとっとっとなっていましまりますんとかいいというというしょ إسدادي المراق المراك والمراج مراجع المراجع الم してもりかんこのかんととはころからずいいんでしかからいかれてきない

10日にはなりなりながれる

المراوكروفون المادكات

CORRIGENDUM FOR TENDER NOTICE OF

CONSTRUCTION OF SOLID WASTE MACHINERY PARKING AREA IN WAZIRAB

This corrigendum shall substitute the advertisement published vide IPI, No. 2536 in two (III) national delay revengepers: Express Giglarevella dated 60-64-2023 and The Nation Labore dated advertisement, will remain a same of mentioned herein, but are immitted in advertisement, will remain same and the same date of the control of the National Advertisement (Authoritisement, will remain be control of the National date herein the remainder the same date of the Control of the National date (Authoritised delay herein hereing after PARCH (INT) and PARCH (INT) an

IN WAZIRABAD CITY.

2. The bidding documents are available immediately after publication (2014 Purigat Programmer, Plate 25(7)) at the office of Manicipal Officer (55). Municipal Committee Wazirabad and a complete set of Bidding Documents can be obtained on submission of written application story with deposited sits of Bank of Purigits in the issuest of Municipal Committee Wazirabad and a complete set of Bidding Documents can be obtained on submission of written application story Mrs. 10,000-1 into-retirately left. (1) of Purigit in the issuest of Municipal Committee Wazirabad for Rs. 10,000-1 into-retirately left.) (1) of Rs. 10,000-1 into Rs. 10,0

on the same day at 01:00 P.M in presence of the bidder? Initider's representatives who crosses to present.

A. Only Inchminally responsive bidder(s) will be qualified for opening of financial bid(s). Financial bid(s) in some properties of bidder(s) from the chrisidal y non-responsive shall be returned un-opened to the bidder(s). The procure published with the proposals at airy time prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposals under Puliplo Procurement Rules 2014 (Rule-28).

C. Conditional heritor will not be accepted.

T. Tockend raises and amount should be allowed to Rule and the proposals of the proposals under Puliplo Procurement Rules 2014 (Rule-28).

E. In case the total tendered amount as agual to or reas than 5% of the approved astimated (DNIT) amounts, the second of the proposal guardine and the quotient distance between approved DNIT amount and the quotient distance between provided amounts and the quotient distance between approved DNIT amount and the quotient distance between provided amounts and the quotient distance between the provided amounts and the quotient distances between the provided advantage of the provided and amount from the Circletolated Burk within 15 days of ensures or Portion or within suspin period of DoIL allochrows in earlier.

B. The bots will be valid for 90 days.

Of in case, the last date of the distances within a separate provided and p

mission of the bids shall be the next winking day.

Estimated cost is Rs. 164,755,415- (T.S. issued vide No. CE(NORTH-)PLGB-T5(25)2023
pre dated 29.02.2023).

um is being published to avoid any ambiguity in this regard

Chief Officer **Municipal Committee**

CPE INSTITUTE OF CARDIOLOGY, ABDALL ROAD, MULTAN
AND SCHOOL SEPARSION OF CPEIC, MULTANICONSTRUCTION NEW OPD & INPATIENT BLOCK)

IPL-2950

Military Estates Officer Lahore Circle

NATIONAL

Last moment Eid shopping picks up momentum

ISLAMABAD

Shopping malls and markets across the country are facing a huge rush of customers in the last moments of the Eid shopping spree as Eid-ul-Fitr, channel. Shopkeepers, mainly add colour to the growing establishment of the colour said a shopkeeper at G-9. To customer base, said a citizen add colour to the growing establishment.

the largest religious festival those catering to consumer citement among the public of Muslims, is knocking at the goods, specifically clothing many of the famous brand door. Citizens of all age groups brands, jewellery, foot wear shops have arranged the apare thronging commercial cen-tres, local area markets and coming up with fresh and dis-customers on complimentary

PUBLIC NOTICE

TRANSFER OF SHARE OF LEASE HOLD RECRES BY WAY OF ORAL CRY IN RESPECT OF PLOT MOS. MEASURING LIBERT NO YEARS, SCRIPTLY MIL 255. HUNGLOW MOSE OLIGIN BOAR MELTAN CAPIT.

Bo is leaven to all renormed that Jenson samely Middle Shella Table Zaddi (CNC) No.3670.445507-4): Wio Mir Tabir Shou Zaidi Bin Bangalow No. 545, Queim Road, Mahan Cast here yoled over the states of losse hold rights of Plot No.5, Survey No.355, montaining 129437 Sq. Yards, Rangelow No.54, Quain Road, Malter Cent, as steed in the said properly in Server of her sere runnel M Min Mir Jamel Ahmed (CNIC No. 3692-5972)74-71 and Minr Bibl About (CNC No. 3030-486487-3) Sees of No Table Shan Zaidi under the provisions of Malamenda Law volt Declaration of One Gift dated 19-14-2025.

Anyone having objection to the said Onal Gift may submit objections to the undersigned within 15 days from the publication of this notice, failing which mutation will be made in factor of above second lines.

Military Estates Officer

PUBLIC NOTICE

Be it known to all concerned that folio be the legal heirs of the deceased i.e Col. Sved Tahir Hussain Shah Sio Syed Bashir Hussain Shah, died on 12-07-2020 vide Court Judgment / Decree. dated 07-05-2021 and Affidavit dated 06-04-2023, who was lessee of 7/48 share of Plot No.98, total area uring 1500.00 Sq. Yds, comprising Survey No.317-A/98, situated at Cavairy Ground (Old)

on Cantt, Lahore:-i. Mst. Neelam Nazir Tirmizi i. Mst. Neelam Nazir Tirmizi (Widor ii. Syed Muhammad Ali Tirmizi (Son) iii. Syed Muhammad Raza Tirmizi (Son) Mst. Syeda Maryam Tirmizi (Daughter) Syed Haider Tirmizi (Son)

any one having objections to the said inheritance may submit to the undersigned within 15 days from the publication of this notice failing which mutation of lease hold rights of entire 7/48th share of Col. Syed Tahir Hussain Shah of above said said plot will be made in favour of above said legal heirs and thereafter, no claim(s) will be accepted/ entertained

Military Estates Officer Labore Circle

Public Notice

tie it known to all concerned that Mst. Tantan Gul D/o Malik Gul Muhammad, lesser of Plot No. 39, Survey No. 195/39, uring 800.06 Sq YEL shumed at Zimoor Africk Road, Labore Caret has gifted away the lease held rights of said property in favour of her real son & daughter named (1) Mr. Muhammad Ehab Rias S/o Risc Ahmad (65% Shares) and (2) Ms. Ayesha Riaz D/o Riaz Ahmad (25% Shares), wide Declaration of Oral Gift dated 34-65-2023 under the provision of Muhammadan Law, w.e.f. 19-04-2023. Annee having objection to the said Oral Gift may submit his/her objection to the undersigned within 15 days of publication of this notice falling which mutation of lease hold rights of above property will be made in favour of menad Ehab Riaz S/o Riaz Ahmad (65% Shanes) and (2) Ms. Averby Risz D/o War Ahmad (95% Shared). Thereafter no claim will be accepted / entertained

DHQ HOSPITAL LODHRAN TENDER NOTICE FY 2023-24

INVITATION TO BIDDERS

[Tender Notice Procurement of LP Medicine, Surgical Disposable Items. Surgical Disponable Items, Pathology Lab Items, General Store Items & Denial Material, Electric IT Items, 1-Dislysis RO Plant Service & Maintenance Contract for Computer Printers, Overhauling of 100KVA Generator, Printing & Stationery Items, Biomedical gases, Surgical Instruments and X Ray Films &Chemicals)

Tender Ref. No. DRQH Ludhrau LP 2023-24

Sealed Bids on itow who basis are invited from Bidders i.e., firms/companies/sole proprietor/
general ander suppliers? I/vs etc. engaged in trading, registered with relevant Registration
Authorities and Tax Departments' Authorities (Income Tax, Sales Tax & Punjah Sales Tax etc.)

The Hids shall be received as per single stage two envelope procedures.

Bidding Document, in the English language, can be purchased by the interested Bidders on the submission of a written application to the addressee below and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Pok Rs, 1000/-

Sr. No.	LOT#	Description	Estimated Cost in Million	Remarks		
91	LOT-I	Local Purchase of Medicine & Surgical Disposable Items (Day to Day / Energency)	25.10	Mode of		
62	1.0T-2	Sehot Subulat Program Medicine	10.00	Procurement DIDP basis and Warranty of Particular items required should be mentioned in technical specifications of that particular		
63	1.01-3	Pathology & Lab items	E.000			
04	L07-4	General Store Items, Dental Material & Surgical Instruments	10.000			
85	LOT-5	Stationary Items & Printing	3,500			
96	LOT-6	X-Ray Films & Chemicals	3.500			
07	LOT-7	Bio Medical Gases	5.000			
ex	LOT-R	1-Services Contract for maintenance of dialysis IfO Plant 2-Service & Maintenance Contract for Computer Printers	2.600			
09	LOT-9	Overhauling of 100KVA Perkin Generator	0.400	item		
10	LOT-10	Electric IT Bens	1.000			

10 LOT-10 ExeruieTT teens 1,000

Bide russ be delivered to the addressee below on or before 18May, 2823 at 16:00AM. All Bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security of 62% of the estimated price in the form of CDR/Back Guarantee / Demand Duth! / Pay Order. Late Bids shall be rejected. The Bids will be opened on the same day at 17:06AM in the presence of the Bidsders' representatives when may chosen to be present at the address below. Interested eligible Bidders may obtain further information from the Purchase Office of ODYO Hospital Ludders from date of advertisement to till finalization of the touche, 66:06AM to 64:00PA ill. Validity to be mentioned of up to 120days.

Insert the date of time of pre-bid sucring 0.2nd May 2023 at 11:30AM at conformace moun of DHO Boostial Lorders.

Bidding Documents are immediately available after date of publication. Medical Superi mining potentiates are immensately available after our or particular, accessed supervisation DBQ Hospital Leadinum will not be responsible for any cust or segence incorrectly Biddees no connection with the pregunation or delivery of Bids. In case of official heliday on the day of subministor, next day will be treated as closing thee. The Bidding document carrying all details can also be downloaded from Medical Supervisanders DBQ Hospital Leadinum official page and website of Punjab Procurement Regulatory Authority http://pera.punjab.por.uk.

Medical Superintendent DHQ Hospital Lodhran 03040925213 IPL-2915



COVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN PAKISTAN PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Hiter of the Executive Engineer, Central Civil Division Pak. PMD Cample Opposite Brahim City Gate Matrital Board Multan Please # 961-850309

Stone transact on personage rate basis on the TWO Stoneto of Batto 2022 are further formed for the wards mentioned before throu approach of produced contractors with Full-basis for suggestered, Council in the internet cangery (data daily reserved for the control framedal year 20222 or per given criteria. The application must be accompanied with written angular on original three just with attentic capion of COVE, increases an appropriate or critical and copy or facility of the part of COV under without capacity. Testion will be insued to the propositor of the informationappore and legally architecture approaching having approve at attempt platful attention, after payment of lender core in code (part admittable). ly authorized representatives having engatemed prover all attemney (skilly extended) after payment at braider cost in code (po-schild), mentioned below against each work. The Tenders will be insued upon 66/5,202 during office from, still and limit in the office of the andersigned on 66/6,202 upon 21/66 AM and will be opened on the name date at 13/66 AM.

10	Note of Web.	Approved Cost in Million	Earneyt Many / Eld Security in Million	Period of Completion	Cost of Tander of No.
,	Construction (3) Calculate Road in margin walkshorks. Shores well-beforested to streetle (right per one: 5 martin actions Mail 36 martin LC-68 Matter.	Sett	156	Britiselle	4001

- TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR BIDDERS. No sender will be usid / sourced by post / subplicatedly second on the date of opening of product
 According to EFEs Rule 70. Mar.
- According to FFEA Bale 23. Bid ensety /cornect sovery mentioned divine against each work in original must be observed with hidding documents/ tende to diagn of CDE, CaE/Fey Order/Sood/Guaranter/proposed from the firm / company's sorted

16 Pages, Regd, No. CPL 100 Vol. 3000/1 No. 350 I No. 30

SATURDAY, April 08, 2023 Ramarcan II, 1444

INVITATION FOR BIDS

Trailing presents of Hammon and early shall be until from a Manuface with People For and springly presented of Marian States and the states of the States of States of States and States of States o

Place of insuestic of both Office of Manicipal Offices (Informer-Place of insuestic of both Office of Manicipal Offices (Informer-Place No. 053-860) 276 Canal on workship 176, organic and demonstrate in 2544-8022 all office boats.

demonstrate P. 25.04.2022 into these mones.

Terms and conditions. Terms & Conde compact, compact temporared to demaid as details the biology providing annabramment and or recovered information will be induce to simply fractional facts are required to be submitted on them eath flames (not not defined of \$48.5 permission) and the rates and assumits and to fitted by the biology for each case, in the Billion quarter that that price.

If the bid unquest of successful highest is accountly unbalance to related in the Detailed Land that have to formate adolescent restrictions, because the submitted of the amount of Bible contents for the state of the successful flames and the contents of the third details and the successful flames of the contents of the first property benefits. The most had price study made to may Schooland flame, of the contents of the Employer benefits flames being the successful flames for the contents of the formation of the Employer benefits flames being the successful flames and formation of the flames that the successful flames are formation to continue the flames that the successful flames are formation to the flames that the successful flames are formation to the flames that the successful flames are formation to the flames and the successful flames and the successful flames and the successful flames and the successful flames are formation to the flames and the successful flames are flames and the successful fla

One of the contrag, with batters and their authorize (2:00 PM to the office of Chief Officer, bluescipal Coasy parations on matters related as had downamits. Rejections of Hales, The compress mathema processes flagilitately Authority (PPRA) Bodes 2016.

CHIEF OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR
MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE WAZIRABAD MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE V

I ISLAMABAD I KARACHI I SWADAR



CORRIGENDUM FOR TENDER NOTICE OF CONSTRUCTION OF SOLID WASTE MACHINERY PARKING AREA IN WAZIRABAD CITY

This corrigendum shall substitute the advertisement published vide IPL No. 2636 in two (02) national daily newspapers "Express Gujranwala dated 08-04-2023 and The Nation Lahore dated 08-04-2023". All other terms & conditions not mentioned herein, but are mentioned in advertisement, will remain same.

Municipal Committee, Wazirabad (MC Wazirabad) (hereinafter referred to as the "client"), invites the sealed bids from Contractors / firms / Manufacturer / Authorized dealers having valid License from PEC in category C4 & Above with relevant code CE-10, registered with FBR & PRA (NTN and PNTN) concerning CONSTRUCTION OF SOLID WASTE MACHINERY PARKING AREA IN WAZIRABAD CITY.

2. The bidding documents are available immediately after publication (2014 Punjab Procurement Rule 25(1)) at the office of Municipal Officer (I&S), Municipal Committee Wazirabad and a complete set of Bidding Documents can be obtained on submission of written application along with deposited slip of Bank of Punjab in the favour of Municipal Committee Wazirabad for Rs.10,000/- (non-refundable fee). Bidding documents shall be issued to owner of the firm by showing original CNIC and / or to Authorized representative of firm having authority letter with specimen signature of representative of firm along with original CNIC.

3. Single stage two envelopes bidding procedure will be adopted. The Bids (Technical & Financial) prepared in accordance with the instructions given in the Bidding Documents must be accompanied by a Bid Security 2% of estimated cost in shape of CDR / Bank Guarantee from any Scheduled Bank in Pakistan, for an amount of Rs. 2,135,109/- in the name of the Chief Officer, Municipal Committee Wazirabad. Last date for purchase of bidding documents is 04-05-2023 till office hours. The Bids (Technical & Financial) must be delivered in the office of Chief Officer, Municipal Committee Wazirabad on 05.05.2023 till 12:30 P.M. The Technical bids will be opened on the same day at 01:00 P.M in presence of the bidder' bidder's representatives who choose to be present.

4. Only technically responsive bidder(s) will be qualified for opening of financial bid(s). Financial bid(s) of bidder(s) found technically non-responsive shall be returned un-opened to the bidder(s).

The procuring Authority may reject all bids or proposals at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposal under Punjab Procurement Rules 2014 (Rule-35).

6. Conditional tender will not be accepted.

7. Tendered rates and amount should be filled in figures as well as in words and tenders should be signed as per general directions given in the tender documents.

8. In case the total tendered amount is equal to or less than 5% of the approved estimated (DNIT) amount, the lowest bidder will have to deposit quality assurance security equal to the amount difference between approved DNIT amount and the quoted bid amount from the Scheduled Bank within 15 days of issuance of notice or within expiry period of bid, whichever is earlier.

9. The bids will be valid for 90 days.

10. In case, the last date of bid submission falls in / within the official holiday(s), the last date for submission of the bids shall be the next working day.

11. Estimated cost is Rs. 106,755,418/- (T.S issued vide No. CE(NORTH)PLGB-TS(25)/2023 Lahore dated 29.03.2023).

This corrigendum is being published to avoid any ambiguity in this regard.

IPL-2950

Chief Officer
Municipal Committee
Wazirabad



INVITATION FOR BIDS

The Municipal Committee Wazirabad invites sealed bids from eligible bidders who can prove their eligibility and qualification as mentioned in the Bidding Documents for the works and have not been Black Listed by any Government agency/ department/ organization/ donor etc. The Bidding is open to all Eligible Bidders.

Bidding process of aforementioned works shall be carried out in accordance with Punjab PPRA Rules 2014 and revised procedures thereon.

Basic Eligibility: The Employer invites sealed bids under PPRA Rule 38/2(a) Single Stage-Two Envelope (SSTE) bidding procedure from eligible Constructor/firms or persons licensed by the Pakistan Engineering Council in category C-4 and above.

Bidding/Tender documents issuance: Bidder may obtain immediately the bidding documents from the address mentioned below during office working hours upon payment of an amount of Rs. 10.000'- (Non-refundable) in cash till one day before the opening date of the bids specified herein during office hours. Bid must be accompanied with 2% of the Estimated Cost of Rs 120.633 Million for Construction of (SWM) Parking Area in Wazirabad City, as Bid Security (Rs. 2412660/-) in shape of CDR/Bank Draft/Pay Order in the name of the undersigned from a Scheduled Bank of Pakistan and must be attached with Technical Bid. If the Bid Security is not found attached with the Technical bid or amount of bid security is less than given amount, the bid will not be considered for evaluation and will be rejected straight forwardly.

Dead line of submission: The complete bids in sealed envelope clearly marked with Project Title & Type of Proposal, prepared in accordance with the instructions contained in the bidding documents must be delivered by land at the office of Chief Officer, Municipal Committee Wazirabad by 26-04-2023 up to 12:30 PM.

Opening of bids: The Technical Proposal and Financial Proposal will be enveloped separately by marking in bold and legible letters to avoid confusion and both are then placed in a single envelope

Technical bids will be opened on the same day i.e. <u>26-04-2023</u> at 01:00 PM in the office of Chief Officer, Municipal Committee Wazirabad by the Procurement Committee in the presence of Bidders or their Authorized Representatives who choose to attend as specified in the bidding document. The Financial proposal of technical qualified bidders will be opened subsequently.

Bid validity period: 90 days

Place of issuance of bids: Office of Municipal Officer (Infrastructure), Municipal Committee Wazirabad. Phone No. 055-6601276 Email:mc.wazirabad786 @gmail.com. The last date of issuance of bidding documents is 25-04-2023 till office hours

Terms and conditions: Terms & Conditions are mentioned (incorporated) in detail in Bidding Documents. The bidders providing unsubstantiated and / or incorrect information will be liable to disqualification.

Financial Bids are required to be submitted on item rate basis (not on the basis of MRS with percentage premium) and the rates and amounts must be filled by the bidder for each item in the Bill of Quantities and quote the total price.

If the bid amount of successful bidder is seriously unbalance in relation to the Detailed Estimate, the bidder shall have to furnish additional Performance Security equal to the difference of Estimated Cost and the total bid amount in the shape of Bank Guarantee duly issued by any Scheduled Bank of Pakistan as per satisfaction of the Employer besides furnishing detailed price analysis to demonstrate internal consistency of his rates as per Clause IB.28.4 of bidding document.

The pre-bid meeting with bidders and their authorize representatives will be held on 19-04-2023 at 12:00 PM in the office of Chief Officer, Municipal Committee Wazirabad to clarify the issues and to answer any questions on matters related to bid documents

Rejection of Bids: The competent authority reserves the right to reject all bids as per Punjab procurement Regulatory Authority (PPRA) Rules 2014.

IPL-2636

Chief Office Municipal Committee Wazirabad Administrator Municipal Committee Wazirabad

